their associates has become a substantial shareholder (as defined under the Listing Rules) of the
Company immediately after completion of the Placing.

The Placing Shares were issued pursuant to the General Mandate. The net proceeds from the
Placing was approximately HK$110 million. The Company currently intends to apply: (i)
approximately HK$95 million of the proceeds from the Placing on future investment opportunities;
and (ii) approximately HK$15 million of the proceeds from the Placing as general working capital
required for the development of the trading and retail business of 參茸 (Sum Yung) and dried
seafood products in Hong Kong following the acquisition of Nam Pei Hong as disclosed in the
Company’s announcement dated 29 March 2017 and the Company’s circular dated 9 June 2017.

2

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (a) immediately before completion of the Placing; and
(b) immediately after completion of the Placing are as follows:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of the Placing
Immediately after

completion of the Placing
No. of

Shares held
Approximate

%
No. of

Shares held
Approximate

%

Eternity Finance Group Limited (Note 1) 800,000,000 12.74 800,000,000 11.27
Lung Cheong Investment Limited

(Note 2) 775,332,240 12.34 775,332,240 10.92
Mr. So Chi Ming 363,636,363 5.79 363,636,363 5.12
Placees – – 819,914,000 11.55
Other public Shareholders 4,342,425,757 69.13 4,342,425,757 61.14

Total 6,281,394,360 100.00 7,101,308,360 100.00

Notes:

1. Eternity Finance Group Limited is indirectly wholly-owned by Eternity Investments Limited, the shares of
which are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (stock code: 764).

2. Lung Cheong Investment Limited is wholly-owned by Rare Diamond Limited, which is beneficially owned
as to 70% by Mr. Leung Lun, M.H., who is a former executive Director, and 30% by Mr. Leung Chung Ming,
who is the brother of Mr. Leung Lun, M.H.

By order of the Board
China Healthwise Holdings Limited

Lei Hong Wai
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 12 June 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lei Hong Wai (Chairman),